PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jay S Walker			11/17/2005	
James A Jorasch			11/22/2005	
Patrick W Nee Jr.			02/07/2006	
Carson C.K. Fincham			02/07/2006	
Evan Walker			11/17/2005	
David Bean			05/15/2006	
Rajivan Maniam			04/07/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA Walker Digital, LLC			
Street Address:	Two High Ridge Pa	ırk		
City:	Stamford			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06905			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			
Property Ty	ре	N	lumber	
Application Number:	Application Number: 11424082			
Application Number: 114		4095		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11424082
Application Number:	11424095
Application Number:	11424101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(203)438-6991
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	2034386867
Email:	cfincham@finchamdowns.com
Correspondent Name:	Fincham Downs, LLC
Address Line 1:	470 Main Street
Address Line 2:	Suite 303

PATENT REEL: 024889 FRAME: 0073

501272870

Address Line 4: Ridgefield, CO	NNECTICUT 06877
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05-030-C1, C2, & C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carson C.K. Fincham
Total Attachments: 6 source=05-030_FAMILY_ASN-08-26-10#pa source=05-030_FAMILY_ASN-08-26-10#pa source=05-030_FAMILY_ASN-08-26-10#pa source=05-030_FAMILY_ASN-08-26-10#pa source=05-030_FAMILY_ASN-08-26-10#pa	nge2.tif nge3.tif nge4.tif nge5.tif

COPY

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s		Docket No. 05-030
s is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, titl	e and interest in the invention	
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	the invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Se	rial No. 11/255,240	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: October 20, 20	05
X	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No. 60/709,254	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tlon Serial No.	
	Other (specify)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Jay S. WALKER	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877
James A. JORASCH	240 East 39th Street, Apt. 42B, New York, NY 10016
Patrick W. NEE, JR.	4 Wahneta Road, Old Greenwich, CT 06870
Carson C. K. FINCHAM	125 Flordia Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877
Evan WALKER	Phi Delta Theta, 2 Ridgewood Road, lihica, NY 14850
David BEAN	31 Iroquois Trail, Ormand Beach, FL 32174
Rajivan MANIAM	100 Cornell Avenue, Ithica, NY 14850
······································	

Assignee

.

Name	Addr	ess
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC	Two High Ridge Park Stamford, CT 06905	An <u>t</u>
	IPage 1 of <i>P</i> = 1	A\$03A/DEV/01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

5

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A. JORASCH	
Patrick W. NEE, JR.	
Carson C. K. FINCHAM	
Evan WALKER	
David BEAN	
Rajivan MANIAM	

REEL: 024889 FRAME: 0076

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in (Multiple inventors; single assigne		Docket No. 05-030
<u>Notari</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima fact	zalion e evidence of execution pursuant to .	35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 17th day of November , in	the year 2005	
at Stamford		1.5.25
	A	
	(Signature of Inve	ntor)
State of Connecticut		
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER		
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act a	and deed and also represent	ed that he or she is authorized
execute the same this 1741 day of November	, in the year 2005	
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	RRE	
	(Notary Public) the year 2005	c)
# Stamford	the year 2005	
41		: . '
	pl. fr.	······
State of Connecticut	(Signature of Inve	моту
/		
<i>County of</i> Fairfield		
Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH where a set a structure of the set of the	uid deed and also verweseet	ad that he as the is authorized
execute the same this and day of November	, in the year 2005	the man ac or sac is minorized
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	la R-K	c)
	the year -2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
# Stamford February	<u>2006</u>	
	(Signature of Inver	
State of Connecticut		·······
		· •
County of Fairfield		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me personally appeared Patrick W. NEE, JR.		۰. ۱
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act a		d that he or she is, authorized i
ecute the same this The day of Hoverhoe Gavary	, in the year <u>2005</u>	Dore
MICHAEL O. BRINTON	1/2 0	
MY COMMISSION SKPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	MIC. Notary Public)
		/
		ATENT
[Page 3 of 6	1 •	

Ň

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 05-030 **Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) -2005--- October, , in the year Executed this day of 2006 Febru at Stamford (Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Fairlield Before me personally appeared Carson C. K. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is duthorized to execute the same this day of Cclober 742 Howary MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOVARY PULLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007 (Notary Public) day of November , in the year 2005 **Executed** this 17 at nature of Inventor) State of New York countrof Thompkins Before me personally appeared Evan WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year execute the same this day of November 2005 17 unth Cam (Notary Public) 2005 October , in the year Executed this day of at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared David BEAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year execute the same this day of 2005 October (Notary Public) PATENT [Page 4 of Co] REEL: 024889 FRAME: 0078

· `)	
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)	Docket No. 05-030
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of exec	ution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this day of Novemberr, in the year 2005 at Stamford	
State of Connecticut	hâture of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared Carson C. K. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and aeea and also execute the same this day of in the year November	p representea that he or she is anihorizea to 2005
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of , in the year 2005 at	
State of	nature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared Evan WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and acea and also execute the same this day of in the year	representea mat ne or sne 15 anmorizea to 2005
	(Notary Public)
executed this 15th day of May, in the year 2008 at state of NewYork County of TOMPKINS	Dean inventor
county of TOMPKINS	
Before me personally appeared Devid BEAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and acea and also execute the same this 15 th day of May in the year Laurie E Hilkert Notary Public State of New York Tompkins County Reg. 01Hi6012323	representea that he or she is authorized to 2006 Wotary Public)
[Pages of Co]	PATENT

REEL: 024889 FRAME: 0079

i

۰.

.

(Mul	of Rights, Title and I Itiple inventors; sing		Docket No. 05-030
(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be consid	<u>Notarization</u> ered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to	5 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 7	the day of Apre	, in the year 2004	
state of NEW YOR	K	(Bigminure of in	ventor)
state of NEW YOR County of TUMPKIN	ឋ		
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	egoing instrument to be 1 fL day of	a free act and deed and also represe in the year or 1 Marthart Fu	MARK P, KENJERSKA Notary Public in the Sinte of New York Tompatha Co. #4686203 Commission Explass - Office 18,
Executed this	day of	, in the year	<i>blic)</i> /
5 5			
State of		(Signature of in	ventor)
County of			
Before me personally appea	red		. ·
vho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represen in the year	nted that he or she is anthorized i
		:	
		(Notary Put	5/(c)
Executed this it	day of	(Notary Pul), in the year	5//c)
ıt.	day of		· · · · · ·
nt State of	day of	, in the year	· · · · · ·
nt State of County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red	, in the year	ventor)
nt State of County of Before me personally appea	red egoing instrument to be	, in the year (Signature of In a free act and deed and also represen in the year	ventor) nted that he or she is authorized t
nt State of County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red egoing instrument to be	, in the year (Signature of In a free act and deed and also represer	ventor) nted that he or she is authorized t
nt State of County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	red egoing instrument to be	, in the year (Signature of In a free act and deed and also represen in the year	ventor) nted that he or she is authorized t